FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CONTACT
CONIC SYSTEMS, INC.
11 REBEL LANE, PORT JERVIS, NY 12771
TEL: (845) 856-4313 FAX (845) 858-2824
Copyright © 2006, Conic Systems, Inc.
DATA SHEET
FOR

User connections are made to wire leads, a barrier type
terminal block or MS type circular connector.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Option identifier suffix groups
Model series identifier
C2989-AAA-BCD-EFG-HH
Parts shipped from the factory will have the correct
alphanumeric option identifier in place of the suffix letters
indicated in the table above.
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
AAA Code wheel pulses per revolution
B Power supply voltage
C Output signal type
D Maximum output voltage
E Index pulse status
PART NUMBER SUFFIX GROUP EXPLANATION
HH Factory installed option identifier
F External wire connection type
G Mounting style
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Refer to the C2984 model series selection sheet for a
complete listing of the currently available models.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE: + 4.5 VDC minimum to + 5.5 VDC maximum with suffix B = 0
+ 8.0 VDC minimum to + 15.0 VDC maximum with suffix B = 1
+ 8.0 VDC minimum to + 30.0 VDC maximum with suffix B = 2
POWER SUPPLY CURRENT: 150 ma. maximum for all models except where suffix C = 9
200 ma. maximum for models with sufix C = 9
OUTPUT SIGNAL, HIGH LEVEL: 2.4 volts dc minimum at 40 uamp. with suffix C = 1 & 2, 5 volt power.
+ 13.5 volts dc minimum at 10 ma. with suffix C = 7 & 8. 15 volt power.
+ 2.5 volts dc minimum at 40 ma. with suffix C = 9, 5 volt power.
Open collector outputs, suffix C = 3,4,5 & 6 depend on the power supply, pullup resistors and the external load.
OUTPUT SIGNAL, LOW LEVEL: + .4 volts dc maximum at 16 ma. with suffix C = 1 & 2, 5 volt power.
+1.5 volts dc maximum at 40 ma. with suffix C = 7 & 8, 15 volt power.
.5 volt maximum at 40 ma. with suffix C = 9, 5 volt power.
OUTPUT SIGNAL, RISE TIME: 200 nsec. maximum with 25 pf. and 11K ohm pullup resistor.
OUTPUT SIGNAL, FALL TIME: 50 nsec. Maximum with 25 pf. and 11K ohm pullup resistor.
OUTPUT SIGNAL, LOAD CAPACITANCE: 100 pf. maximum with 3.3K ohm pullup resistor.
OUTPUT SIGNAL, COUNT FREQUENCY: 0 to 100 KHz., maximum.
OUTPUT SIGNAL DIRECTION LOGIC: Channel A will lead channel B for clockwise rotation of the
input drive shaft.
.7 volts dc maximum at 40 ma. with suffix C = 3, 4, 5 & 6, all power supply voltages from 5 to 30.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
INPUT DRIVE SHAFT LOAD Axial = 50 lbs., maximum. Radial = 40 lbs., maximum at the end of the shaft.
INPUT DRIVE SHAFT CONTINUOUS SPEED: 5000 revolutions per minute or 100 KHz. count rate.
INPUT DRIVE SHAFT SLEWING SPEED: 7000 revolutions per minute maximum.
SHAFT BEARING TYPE: ABEC class 1 or ABEC class 5, double sealed, precision ball bearings,
lubricated with grease per MIL-G-23827A.